Five Hundred Thousand Dollars (5500,000) to VALDSON VIERA 
CONTRIN, if he survives me. 

16. Three Hundred Thousand Dollars (5300,000) to if 
she survives me. 

me. 

survives me. 

17. Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (5250.000) to BELLA KLEIN, if 
she survives me. 

18. Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) to DAVID ROGERS. if 
he survives me. 

19. Sixty Six Thousand Dollars ($66,000) to STEVE CHAVEZ. if he 
survives mc. 

me. 

survives me. 

survives me. 

20. Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000) to Z. if she survives 

21. Thirty Five Thousand Dollars (S35,000) to CYNTHIA CANO, if she 

22. Forty Two Thousand Dollars ($42,000) to CARLOS DELGADO. if he 

23. I forgive any loans which I made to the following individuals or entities: 

a) GADDO CARDINI 

b) MARK EPSTEIN 

c) LUCIANO A. FONTANILLA. JR. 

d) ROSALYN V. FONTANILLA 

e) ROBERT GOLD 

0 ROBERT GOODMAN 

g) EMAD HANNA